3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H4 | ECR-21-000640 losaN2021 | FJ | YY
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 2109856 o e o
K ECR-22-161068 13DEC2022 | F7 | JAH
21514931 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L | ECR-23-164268 2002023 | JWC | TE
2151493-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151493-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS A0\
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151493-1 L CEAMINAT NG U MECHANICAL
7 7 SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151493-2 L AU AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151493-1 L Tool e MECHANICAL
7 7 PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151493-2 L ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151493-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA ,
- T T T 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP SLZt TPt 1 - | - T v T v [ - [ = -~ 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 207
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] - - - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
[NSUL | 1.83 mm [ 0721 0 AN - T T [ - [0 | - =1 17 [ = 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) T T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35042 SN e T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL A
~ TE TERMINAL - ’
[ERMINAL DATA B CHIMP P L TCATION B T A 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCHK SYSTEM -1 - T | - 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
3.45-3.75 mm [ .136-.148 IN] 110-1.60 mm [ .043-.063 IN I -] P - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
TERMINAL (41 11418071 ) ] - L] - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 [ 81
wopl 1eatoyEH VANEE B | = | 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-61024 - - - N - 9937111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- L] - | - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINALS APPLIED - L] - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
A A - L] - | - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
GROUP 1 GROUP 2 ~ | REF [ REF[REF[REF[REF[REF[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S N O O I c644308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 1 99
(A) 928999 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220~ (A) 1703296 S L S L O s c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 1 98
(A) 928999-5 (A} 5-928918- (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 S T O O O 400888->  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 /AN - [t P 1-240641-3 |SPACER |Rel
(A) 5-928999-1 (A) 6-928918-7 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-2 i A R I R I A A - 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1S
(A) 968893-1 (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 R 1633782-2  |FENCE 178
(A) 928918~ (A) 1394702- 1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 928918-2 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918~ B T A 2119791-5 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
(A) 1-928918-1 (A) 5-928999-5 T T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-928999-6 - | | | | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(A) 5-1394702-1 (A) 6-928999-5 *WARNING V2l 2121210121212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
(A) 5-1394702-2 (A)5-968893- | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -t 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
LT r ST Ten e HELoRT FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S O O O I o-18022-5  |oCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
= THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Ly LV L L L 199868500 (PAWL, FEED o0
ST/E T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SEEER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS I A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
g\ 0.50mm? 10.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.0011 - 9.0 : - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
0. 35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 AN [T 21 | | 2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
g8\ 22 AWG 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 10.4 - 1 1 - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 14
-] R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
a2 -] R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
L] B T A 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 141
R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS Tl 22127127002 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & |22 e 2|22 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. 1T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY T A T T A 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
A\ SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER T B I B BTN 13709282 |STRIP CUIDE 57
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - | | - - | W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
/N ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY N A T N 1218028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 120
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE : :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT S I S O A B c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS NN -t ] 1803155-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
REFER 10 APPLICATION SPECIF ICATION, 14-10021  PAGE FOR PARTIOUAR PURPOSE. | 46 SICH, 1T 15 WIGHLY RECOMEIOED Tuar A R N B N S M [T T TIAT iE
8, NOTE 3 CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm° WIRE. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. S N O I 5700¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
nEEEEEEEEEEEE 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
AN sos i ion ThE WOl somn. Trew 18 1n oRiENTATION 9. %g%?%%OSEECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, H N DD R 5119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
A R Iy A e S N - e 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I‘X.THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. N e e e [-1338690-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
50 [T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. N AR 15406412 |SPACER 7
T 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
O B T A 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
; N Tl e e ] 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
T 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/1N POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION ? N e e ] 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 2. RN
[T -T20 -1 =52 -51|-32| -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 02SEP201 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS TE Connectivi J()/
o O CHGK G lLE 02SEP20T1 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
O D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 02SEP201 1 [namME ‘
[ .CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
2 ATLANTIC VERSION S A s o siae
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores © o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151493 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 5 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

F E E > T Y P E TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

MECHANTCAL T e

FOR TERMINALS:

1
928999~ 1 39780
928999-5 ,
5-92891
928999-6 ,
6-92391
5-928999-1 _
6-92389]1
9289181
928918-2
1-928918-
1-928918-

1394702

1394702
L 5-13947
2 5-13947

3
3
3
3
3
3
0 POSITION 1
0

mNO PO PN — | | | | | |

1
fa

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

GROUP 1/

968893~

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

5-968220-6
968220~ 1703296 -
968220-5 1
968220-6 1
9-968220-1 1
5-968220-5 5

D> — O1 —
| |

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER
@ SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

SEE DETAIL A" AND NOTES HOLD DOWN & SPACER

TOOLING SETUP

\"\
FOR TERMINALS:

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION '
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

GROUP 2 /i

DETATL A

pouBLE ACTING

=
44 . 61£0.005

POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN— R
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

@ !
‘l:,REF

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

PNEUMAT IC A
SENSORS

—= = 2.5+0.5

T\
\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT RET
FRONT HOLES

[
= SN

SEE DETATL

CAM POST T

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.

L

= )
—= ——— 06 . 440 .5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWLN.GROSS UeSLPZ0T] > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02SEP201 1 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : s oo S8 e
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei L AORTTET -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A (L o019 [@=2151403
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 5 ST ? OFA e

L
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUSLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
(O coprricHT 20 : ’ OACTIIIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151493-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151493-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-72151493-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS A0\
[-2151493-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LU
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | eoddobr ] AR TEED HODULE -
e e e P - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMM%MN R ] ] NI - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTFICATION (B) 114-61004 _ _ - 1 1 1 (-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED - r - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
GROUP 1/6\ GROUP 2/ AN - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L L L ;1228222 EEE gﬁ EB EiE Ez:g m i ;8 ljé
(A) 928999-1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220-1 (A) 1703296-1 : ’ :
(h) 9289995 (h) 5-928918- 1 (h) 9682205 (A) 17032965 s I c119693-¢  |FELD CAM, POST FELD 14c
(h) 928999-6 (h) 6-928918- 1 (h) 968220-6 (h) 1534116-1 — ] 17T803083-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
(A) 5-928999-1 (A) 6-928918-2 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-2 S L L B 1803516-1T  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A) 968893 | (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 - W W 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 928918-1 (A) 1394702-1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 - | | | 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 928918-2 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918-1 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 1-928918-1 (A) 5-928999-5 NN - T ] [-240641-3 |SPACER 8 |
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-928999-6 SWARNTNG -2l 22 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R ;jﬂ
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 21 19791-5 | DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
WIRFE ng CRIMP HFEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R R B 2119943-1  |WASHER. SPACER 59
ST/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g\ 0. 50mm? 10.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001) 9.0 - 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g\ 22 AWG 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0.25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 10.4 - 2 ? ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
AN - EE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & /8\ 2l e e} crcodddoed SPALER, LTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE L
et o e o : THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE H I BT 28449972-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE X0
CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY S R R T 157886-0 |SPACER CRINPEFR 55
A\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER : 7 )
IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/N APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS A I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2N
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE -2l 2] 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT - | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
/5\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION,114-18021,PAGE 8 NOTE 3 FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 5 SUCH, 17 15 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT LANVA"IN S B 16031001 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
e [AE GUSTONER, ECETOR rURINER BETAILED CuALDATION 1O ASSEs: VN S E
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | 9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, -] W W 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. 107-32000 T >119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. TRONT 0
o O A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. AN U A 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. 1 1 | 1 1 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 3
O NN - T 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
ﬂ - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 N | | | 2119784-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. A I T 155888~ 1 SPACER. CRIMPER >
R 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
O O ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST ST -421-221- 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM
PART I e IR T ‘
© NUMBER ANE A ITEM | I[TEM DESCRIPTION | pypr nUMAER O iiiiiiﬂ =TT e
2 CHK 5 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
8-2151493-1] 21514931 | WIRE CRIMPER [-1803529-5 TREEIES S LB L
8-2151493-2| 2151493-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803604-7 ] L.CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
9-2151493-1|2-2151493-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 PACTEIC VERSLON ek Applicator
9-2151493-2 | 2-2151493-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 - Ohown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Gjitg - —
_UBRICATOR DELETE CAtlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 4 2 of 4) | |Igmm— i A 1] 00779 [@m2151493 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 5 SHEET 3 OFA e

L
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET 1
M E C H AN I C A L TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER SETUP CHART
N HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
— FOR TERMINALS:
) 2-928918-2
2%2222,% 3-928918-2
555999 ¢ 5-928918- 1
5-928999-1  9°928918-]
<€|| 6-928999-5  6-928918-2
528618 6-928918-3
— | 585182 1394702~ 1
o | 19289181  [394702°2 POSITION |
5| 1-908018-2  5-1394702-]
o 5-1394702-2
OC | HOLD DOWN & SPACER
O | TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968893 - 1
o
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968220-1 5-968220-6
968220-5 17032961
- \ 968220-6 1703296-5
( 5-968220-1 1534116-1
Eig’ B - 5-968220-5 1534116-2
, - ‘i" . e 5-1534116-
/ 5-1534116-2
SEE DETAIL A= <= N \
\ )
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION /N /6N N 500D DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
O RUIIE ROV HE AR S D SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER B | FOR TERMINALS:
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET 2
AND NOTES @
-
| 241918
DETATL A
CUMAT I C A s
-ﬂ\\POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
- AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
RAM SET-UP
—=| |=—?2.54+0.5
('a'REF
\\W‘I’REF
SEE DETAIL
\ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
CAM POSTTITONS
: -
Rl
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =R
I;I\ |
L
T DOL
—= = 6.440.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T T R e [ 0ZSPanT SR
CHGK BATLEY 02SEP201 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02SEP201 1 [name ‘
mm WQ&@£R Ocean SJde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 pe Applicator
. . 2 PLC + -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::33g§ + LT
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151493
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 5 SHEET 4 OFA e

L
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_61
	new_view_62


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3
	new_view_39
	new_view_40
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_64


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_56
	new_view_59


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_44
	new_view_45
	new_view_46
	new_view_47
	new_view_63



